CH \$40.00 758984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferrari Carano Vineyards and Winery		06/01/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhonda B. Carano	
Street Address:	4350 Barnes Road	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75898473	SEASONS OF THE VINEYARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7758702020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7757882000

Email: Ifoletta@mcdonaldcarano.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas Foletta

Address Line 1: 100 W. Liberty St 10th Fl. Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas Foletta, Attorney of Record (NV)	
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas Foletta/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Seasons of the Vineyard mark ownership signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0424

900551946

June 1, 2020

Ferrari-Carano Vineyards and Winery, LLC 8761 Dry Creek Rd. Healdsburg, CA 95448

FERRARI CARANO VINEYARDS AND WINERY, LLC hereby assigns all ownership, rights, title, interests, and goodwill associated with the "Seasons of the Vineyard" trademark. (Serial No. 75898473, Registration No. 2771992) to Rhonda Carano, individually.

Effective as of June 1, 2020.

Rhonda Carano

Manager, Perrari-Carano Vineyards and Winery, LLC

4826-4885-5219, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 06/02/2020